GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4016
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.04.2022

SURVEY OF MONUMENTS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH
4016 # Ms. Indu Bala Goswami:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has conducted any survey of monuments, forts and other important buildings;

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof including the State of Himachal Pradesh;

(c) whether any fund has been allocated for the repair and maintenance of monuments/forts located in Himachal Pradesh during the last three years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) Yes, Sir. Archaeological Survey of India regularly carries out surveys to discover
& and study the archaeological sites. The details are at Annexure - |.

(b)

(c) Yes, Sir. The details of allocated funds for the conservation, preservation, and

& maintenance of the centrally protected monuments located in Himachal Pradesh
(d) are at Annexure - Il.
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Annexure - |

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 4016 FOR 07.04.2022

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE-WISE SURVEYS INCLUDING HIMACHAL PRADESH
FROM 2016-17 to 2021-22

Year 201617 201718 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
\Villages pMillages Millages NMillages Millages illages [Millages illages pillages pillages [illages illage
Surveyed | with Surveyed  with Surveyed ith Surveyed with Surveyed jwith [Surveyed 5 with
hrchaeologid archaeclo rchaeolo rchaeol hrchaeol archae
Name of Circle bl remains, gical ical gical baical llogica kites and remains, emains, emains, Femains,
hncient sites and ites and ites Bites remain
Circle State monuments ancient ancient and Bnd 5, sites monument monumen ancient bncient and
5 Is monume| nonume| ancient
nts hts monum
ents
Agra Uttar 22 19 11 10 58 10 62 6 - - - -
Pradesh
Aizwal Mizoram 18 18 - - 42 28 - - - - - -
Aurangabad Maharashtra - - - - 21 09 37 11 - - - -
Bangalore Karntaka 79 55 142 107 51 33 - - - -
Bhopal Madhya 79 62 40 26 69 69 - - - - 15 15
Pradesh
Chandigarh Punjab 647 48 - - 149 22 - - - - - -
Chennai Tamil Nadu 29 15 132 55 247 105 - - - - - -
Dehradun Uttarakhand 170 8 - - 109 5 48 2 - - - -
Dhanvad Karnataka 119 109 11 10 44 40 30 29 13 13 - -
Goa Goa - - - - 46 1 - - - - - -
Jaipur Rajasthan 36 10 82 34 63 26 48 20 - - - -
Jodhpur Rajasthan - - - - - - 7 7 - - - -
Kolkata West Bengal - - - - 41 10 24 24 10 10 - -
Lucknow Uttar - - - - 36 8 12 3 - - - -
Pradesh
Nagpur Maharashtra 3 3 - - - - 157 46 - - - -
Patna Bihar 100 15 132 29 57 8 45 7 - - - -
Raipur Chhattisgarh 102 12 107 17 250 17 138 4 - - - -
Ranchi Jharkhand - - - - 168 - 81 25 - - - -
Shimla Himachal 82 46 72 44 162 28 26 26 - - 107 13
Pradesh
Thrissur Kerala 34 34 - - 128 - - - - - - -
VVadodara Gujarat 8 8 - - - - 23 13 - - - -
Leh Mini Jammu & - - - - - - 19 19 - - - -
Circle Kashmir
Hampi Mini Karnataka - - - - 20 7 - - - - - -
Circle
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Annexure -l

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 4016 FOR 07.04.2022

STATEMENT SHOWING FUNDS ALLOCATED FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF PROTECTED
MONUMENTS IN HIMACHAL PRADESH DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

Sl. Year Allocation
No. (In Rs.)
1. 2019-20 2,15,00,000/-
2. 2020-21 1,25,00,000/-
3. 2021-22 1,15,00,000/-
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